

Operator: License # ___3842

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No. 15 - 101-21910-0000

Name:	LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: LANE
Address:		NE/4 Sec. <u>28</u> Twp. <u>18</u> S. R. <u>29</u> ☐ East ⊠ West
	OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	910 feet from NORTH Line of Section
	RA NOO	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Per	rson: TOM LARSON JUN 2 6 2006	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368 CONCIDENTIA	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	(620) 653-7368 MURFIN DRILLING CO., INC.	Lease Name: NEIL Well #: 1-28
	30606	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist:	THOMAS FUNK	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Co	ompletion:	Elevation: Ground: 2816' Kelly Bushing: 2821'
X New Well	Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4636' Plug Back Total Depth: 4598'
X Oil	SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Gas	ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Dry	Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2134 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry:	Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2134
Operator:		feet depth to SURFACE w/ 170 sx cmt.
Well Name:		
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Pota must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 6-14-07
Plug Back	Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 13000 ppm Fluid volume 700 bbls
Commingled	Docket No.	Dewatering method used ALLOWED TO DRY
Dual Completi	ion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD o	or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License No.:
2/28/2006 Spud Date or	3/9/2006 4/17/2006 Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recognition	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
F		
		with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Information on side	nin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentialit	ity in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs	s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE	ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. S	ubmit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	and the second s	the sile and the statements
	ne statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
		KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature:	homantono	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
	OLD SALE. CLOSUES	
Title: PRES	SIDENT	If Denied, Yes ☐ Date:
Subscribed and sworr	n to before me this <u>26TH</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>	, Wireline Log Received
20 <u>06</u> .	10011	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	evold. Lu	UIC Distribution RECEIVED
	pires: JUNE 25, 2009 A. CAROL S. LAF	
Date Commission Exp	Notary Public - State o	f Kansas JUN 2 7 2006
1	My Appt. Expires 6-25-6	KCC WICHITA
1		

Operator Name:	LARSON OF				i, INC.	Le	ase Name:	NEIL		Well #: _	1-28	
Sec. <u>28</u>	Twp18	3S. R	. 29		East 🛛 We	est Co	ounty:	LANE				
tool open and clos	sed, flowing a as to surface	nd shut-in test, along	pressure	s, whether	shut-in pres	sure reached	l static level, I	nydrostatic pressu	f drill stem tests giving res, bottom hole tem y of all Electric Wirelin	perature, flu	uid recovery,	
Drill Stem Tests T			Yes		No	⊠ Log		Formation (Top),	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample	
Sample Sent to G	eological Sur	vey 🗖	Yes	\boxtimes	No	Name ANHYDR	ITE IHYDRITE	KCC	Top 215 217	55	Datum +666	
Cores Taken			Yes	\boxtimes	No	HEEBNE LANSING	RSH	JUN 2 6 2	392	24	+642 -1103 -1147	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	ın: DUAl	OMP NI		 !	No	STARK S MARMAT PAWNEE FORT SC	H ON COTT	ONFIDEN	TIAL 435 448 448	39 58 39 39	-1418 -1537 -1618 -1668	
	MICF	RORESISTI EHOLE CO	VITY	IIC		CHEROK MISSISSI			451 459		-1692 -1778	
100000		A., •		SING REC		☐ New	⊠ Usentermediate.	ed production, etc.				
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	e Size C Set (in	asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percent A	dditives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8"	24#	257'	CLASS A	<u> </u>	180	2% GEL, 3% CC			
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#	4635'	SMD		125	1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
						EA-2		100 5% CALSEAL, 10% SALT, 5#/SK GILSON 1/2% HALAD				
			. <u></u>	Α	DDITIONAL	CEMENTING	SOUEEZE F	RECORD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Purpose:		Top	epth Bottom		Туре	of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percent A	dditives	
Perforate Protect Ca Plug Back Plug Off Za	TD	SURF	2134	SMD		<u> </u>		1/4#/SK FLOCELE	·			
	PEE	EORATIO	N BECOI	PD — Bride	ge Plugs Set	Typo	T	Acid Fractur	e, Shot, Cement, Squ	IDOZO ROCO	ard	
Shots per Foot					val Perforate				d of Material Used)	Jeeze Neco	Depth	
4	4558-60, 45	65-68, 439	7-4400	1811			500 GAL 1	5% MCA			4558-60, 4565-68	
4	4332-37						250 GAL 1	5% MCA			4397-4400	
							500 GAL 1	5% MCA			4332-37	
										-		
TUBING RECORD	1	Size	3/8"	Set At 458		acker At	Liner Run	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
Date of First, Resu	med Product	ion, SWD o	or Enhr.	Produ	cing Method		Floring	⊠ Dto				
Estimated Producti Per 24 Hours		Oil 158	Bbls.	Ga	s Mo		Flowing ter Bbl	☑ Pumping Is. Ga	Gas Lift as-Oil Ratio		er (Explain) Gravity 38	
Disposition of Gas	··					METHOD (OF COMPLET	rion		F	Production Interval	
☐ Vented ☐ If vented, subr	Sold nit ACO-18.)	☐ Use	ed on Lea	ise	☐ Ope	en Hole er <i>(Specify)</i>	⊠ Perf.	☐ Dually Comp			4332-4568 OA	
						1-6-5")	•		0 7 2000			

JUN 2 7 2006 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665**

JUN 2 6 2006

SERVICE POINT:

Oakley RANGE JOB FINISH LEASE Nei/ OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR MUNTINA **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT** T.D. **CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 376Cc 296Cne.1 **DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX 805KG **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE** @42.00 **DISPLACEMENT** ASC **EQUIPMENT** Dean PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER #373-281 HELPER RECEIVED **BULK TRUCK** JUN 2 7 2006 327 **DRIVER** @ **BULK TRUCK** KCC WICHITA @ **DRIVER** HANDLING <u>/89.5ks</u> @ // MILEAGE 74 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 2809.85 emont did **SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE @5.00 MANIFOLD. @ CHARGE TO: Larson Operating Co TOTAL 910,00 STREET_ STATE_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ **@** To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment **@** and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 55.00 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE _ DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME



Sen	WIFT vices, Inc.		ADDRESS	ويي	OPCEATEJG DDE				Ċ			Nº	99	88	9
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PF	ROJECT NO.		EASE	NEIL	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	DEN	2006		DAT		OWI	IER IER	<u></u>
<u>2.</u> <u>3.</u>	TICKET SE SE SE SE WELL TO	TYPE CONTRAC RVICE LES FI	terre	7Qu	CKDYG	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	LOCAT	27. J.J.C			3-13-06 DER NO.		SAME	- L.,
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		OTL			ELOPMUT	COMT PORT COLL	AL	WELL PERMIT	NO.		j,	L LOCATION	<u>პ</u>	, 1/25, WS	<u> </u>
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERE PART NUMBER		ACCOUNT	ING DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY:	U/M	QTY.	U/M ·	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
_ ১৭১)	ļ		MILEAGE # 104			٥٢	ME			પ	100	160	700
ราา		1		-	PUMP STRUTE			1	708			800	1	800	1
330	·	1			SWEET MULTE- D	BORNAR TESES		170	SK2			12	00	2040	1
<u> </u>		1	ļ		FIXILIE				182				اعدا		000
		1			SERVICE CHARLE	CONT	***	225	•				10	247	1
		<u>\</u>		-	DEARNE			22326	UR'S	446.52	m	i_	00	446	1
REC	EIVED		·	+					 				\vdash	 	<u> </u>
JUN	2 7 2006								 				<u> </u>		
-KCC	WICHITA								 						<u> </u>
the terms and cor	Customer hereby ack additions on the reverse sed to, PAYMENT, REL	side hereof wh	ich includ	te,	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	(DOWN?	AG	REE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL	3764	02
MUST BE SIGNED BY C	RANTY provisions.	AGENT PRIOR TO			SWIFT SEF	RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI	AS							
X	C. Jason			ž.		OX 466 Y, KS 67560	WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL' ARE YOU SATISF	<i>(</i> ?	- 1			TAX 5.3		111	83
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGN	1100 ED	A.M.	1.		98-2300		☐ YES		E? ☐ NO TO RESPOND		TOTAL		3875	ا ا ھ

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket. SWIFT OPERATOR WASE WASE APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 3-13-06 JOBLOG CUSTOMER TICKET NO. WELL NO. NETL CEMENT PORT COURSE 9988 LARSON OPERATENO 1-78 VOLUME (BBL)(GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. RATE (BPM) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME 1100 CY COLARDY (YO CONFIDENTIAL 23/8 x 51/2 PORT COLLER 2134 1000 PSETEST CASSIG - HELD COIL OPEN PORT COURS- 2NT RATE 1155 220 450 AL MOK COMET 170 SEE SIND 14 */SK FLOCK 4 94 1200 7/2 ! DISPLACE CONT 1225 31/2 GO) CLOSE PORT COLLAR - PST TEST- HEID 1230 1000 CHOWATCH 10 SER CONTRO POT 1250 3,1 حمک RUN 4 JOS CREWATE CIENT 20 WASH UP YEUCK 1330 JOB COMPLETE THINK YOU WARLE JUSON SHIPE JUN 2 7 2006 KCC WICHITA



SECONDARY REFERENCE!

PART NUMBER

1. NESS COXX KS

REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

REFERENCE

/ /	-				<u> </u>									
T	ľ	HARGE 1		W OPERATI	N/		1				TIC	KET		۵
	Ā	DDRESS	24036	W OF WALL	N6		-	ø.	4		Nº S			;
					_		C	\'\/	v.'C	•		, ,	,	•.
nc.	ľ	OTY, STA	TE, ZIP CO	DDE			-0	N _{EZ}	A CO	0	PAG	E	OF . I	
WELL/PROJECT NO.			LEASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	Tolay.			2		1	2	
1-28				NZEL		1	CITY		"VIIA.		DATE	OW	NER	<u>.</u>
TICKET TYPE CON					RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0	<u>-W</u>		3-9-06 ORDER NO.		SAME	 }_
SERVICE SALES	Mo	afal	DRLG	" 24		VIA	LOCA			ľ	DRUER NO.			
WELL TYPE			WELL CA		JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Iv	WELL LOCATION			
INVOICE INSTRUCTION	NIC.	-	30	UELOPMENT	2,15 ,70'78 ZUSTIC						DIGHTON, K.	- 3	a.The ras	(
					·								41103	-
REFERENCE/	_	ACCOUN			DESCRIPTION				 		LINIT			
IUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	٠.	AMOUNT	
	1		_	MILEAGE #	oy		40	ME			u	00	160	100
	1	<u> </u>		PUMP SERVE	<u> </u>		1	1208	4629	مري ا	1250		1250	1
	1	<u> </u>		LEQUED KC			2	اتمر	1021	 -	, "	. –		1
	1			mudflush			≾ 00	1		 	1 40	8		00
	ı			i .	had revial					1		<u>්ර</u> ්	<u> 315</u>	1
	1	-		0-202			1	120B		-	250		250	00
				0-212			<u> </u>	CAL		<u> </u>	20	00	40	00
		<u> </u>								<u> </u>		1		<u> </u>
								l I		1				
								1 .		 		 		
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L		-		-
	-,-			·			 -	-		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			-	 			 			<u> </u>		; 		1
		L						i i		i				

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OF CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

RECEIVED

11N 2 7 2006

CC WICHITA

70		
	person	
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	(A.M.
3-9-06	1000	В-Р.М .
• (/		

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

_				1	ŀ						:
	SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGRE					
	OUR EQUIPMENT	PERFORMED				-	┪	PAGE TOTA	٩L]
	WITHOUT BREAK				1				*	スノスク	lon
	WE UNDERSTOOM						7				100
	MET YOUR NEED:										l
	OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT						\exists		* 2	3974	02
	WE OPERATED TO						_			101	
	I AND PERFORMED) JOB			1		4	subtot	<i>31</i>	6101	07
	CALCULATIONS		- 1		1	i	- 1	TAX			Ι,
	SATISFACTORILY						-	Larc E	5.3	210	17/
i	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR S	SERVIC	E?			┪				
		☐ YES			NO		٠ ا				l
	□ cus	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO R	ESPOND			TOTAL		6311	78

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WALLE WALL

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 9783

3974.07

Service	es. Inca. Off:	785	5-798-2300		STATES COSTA		WELL I	18	3-9-06	PAGE OF 2	·
PRICE:	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	LOG	CCOUNTING -	TIME	DESCRIPTION	' e & . ¥ ± *	ary win	i QTV. 20 UVM	** Y UNIT : ** (3) : PRICE : :9#	AMOUNT	
325		i			STANDARD CEMENT	EA-Z	100,543		9,60	960	
330		L			SWEET MULTE- BUSM SHIMED		12554		12/00)≼ <u>∞</u>	
276	,	ı			FUCEU		31/185	<u> i </u>	1125		'n S
<u> </u>			ļ. <u> </u>		Gaswite		5'00, 18		40	2001	
<u> </u>		1			SALT		281055		120	110	00
284	KCC	1			CAUSIAC	• • • • •	SISES	200 00	30.00	اهی	
286	1 .///N/ ^ .	1			HAMA-I		50 085	!	600	300	
	CONFIDENTIAL										
·	TIVIAL						i				
·						•					
					·						
···							l	!			
RECEI	VED										
JUN 27	2006					-					
JUN 27											
	TIIA						i		İ		
						•					
							ì				
	·										
58 1		1			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET	225	1,10	247	50
<i>58</i> 3		1			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILE CHARGE 2339	ES	TON MILES	461.87	1 00	467	1
									1 1/00		

JOBLOG SWIFT Services, Inc.

CUSTOMER WELL NO. LEASE JOB TYPE "

DATE 3-9-06 PAGE NO

STOMER VRSO_	1 OPTEAT	L E	WELL NO.	28	<u> </u>	LEASE	ITEL	JOB TYPE " LOJGSREJG TICKET NO. 9983
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) YOAL)	PUN	MPS C	PRESSU	RE (PSI) CASING	
	0945							היש דסמונסיי
			 		Ar.	•		
				K	C	2005	<u> </u>	10-4630 SET = 4629
	<u></u>			With	5 8	2006 ENTIAL	-	TP-4634.07 51/2#/FT 15.5
			_	ONI	10	ENTIAL	<u> </u>	ST- 31,15
			<u> </u>	,017			<u> </u>	Poli cour = 2134
							<u></u>	
	1015							DEOP RALL-CORCULTE AGE
	1120	6	12		1		500	Pump 500 CUL MUDERUSH
	1122	<u> </u>	20	·			500	Pump 20 BELS KCL-FLOSH
							3.00	TWIF AO BES KULTUSH
	1130	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4/2		\dashv			PWG RH-MH
	1135	4 1/2	52		1		400	max canot - W-125 smb
_		4	24		~		<u>00</u> 5	TL-100 EA-Z
	1157				1			WASHOW PUAP LAJES
1	1128	· · · <u>-</u> · · ·	i i					RELEASE LATER DOLL PING
- N	200	7	0		1			DT NAG N. 26
	200							DBAWE PW6 "
		b'k	qq				2000	SHIT OFF LOTATONG
17.	کالا	614	109.5		+		1750	DWG FRAN IN 256 - FMOG DWG
12	107		1				OK	RELEASE PSE- HELD
+					+			RECEIVED
-			·		+			WASH UP TRUCK JUN 2 7 2006
1,	300							TOB COMPLETE KCC WICHITA
+				\dashv				HALLEN
				$\neg \vdash$	\top			WASE JASE, BROT

LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC. 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

> (620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

6-26-08

ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

KCC
JUN 2 6 2006
CONFIDENTIAL

Via USPS Priority/Return Receipt

June 26, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Attn: Dave Williams 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Neil 1-28

Lane County, Kansas API #15-101-21910-0000

Dear Dave,

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of all logs, geo report, DST's, and cementing tickets for the captioned well. We request that all information be held confidential for the period of one year.

If you have questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Larson Operating Company

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

encl.

RECEIVED
JUN 2 7 2006
KCC WICHITA